Shanelle N. Hayes

From: WMATC E-Filing <compliance@wmatc.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, November 03, 2015 9:53 AM

To: Constantine Kolouas; Chris Aqguino; Shanelle N. Hayes
Subject: 2467: General Tariff

Attachments: 5638ca5899696-Rates.docx

WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN AREA TRANSIT COMMISSION
GENERAL TARIFF COVER

General Tariff No. GT- |
Date Filed at WMATC: 11/03/2015
Date Effective: NOV ] 8 2015

1. WMATC Certificate of Authority No.: 2467

2. Carrier Name on Certificate of Authority: Swift Limos L.L..C.
Street: 10928 orchard street, Apt./Suite:

City: fairfax

State: VA

Zip: 22030

Telephone Number: (202)316-5131

3. Person authorized to file tariff on behalf of Carrier

Name: Sathish Sirafin

Title: President

Telephone Number: (202)316-7855

4. Date this tariff actually filed with WMATC: 11/03/2015

S. Date seven (7) calender days after date on Line 4: 11/10/2015
6. Effective Date of this tariff (not earlier than date on line 5):

*Y our general ta riff was attached to your submission.

NOTE: SEE COMMISSION REGULATION NOS. 55 AND 56. IF YOU HAVE A QUESTION ABOUT
HOW TO COMPLETE THIS FORM, CALL THE COMMISSION AT (301) 588-5260.



General Tariff (Sedan)

CITY DCA
Alexandria

Annandale

Arington

Bethesda $.80.00
Chevy Chase $30.00
College Park $95.00
Fairfax

Falls Church

UNION

$65.00

$65.00

$60.00

$80.00

$75.00

$95.00

$90.00

$70.00

IAD

$100.00

$105.00

$110.00



CITY DCA
Hemdon

Laurel $95.00
McLean

Oakton

Potomac $90.00
Reston

Rockville $95.00
Silver Spring $95.00

Springfield

UNION

$105.00

$95.00

$75.00

$95.00

$95.00

$90.00

$95.00

$95.00

$85.00

IAD

$135.00

$120.00

$120.00

$105.00



CITY DCA UNION IAD

Tysons Comer $75.00
Vienna $80.00
Washington, DC $60.00 $60.00 $110.00

For SUV add $50.00 to the above sedan rates.

Hourly rate will be $60/per hour (sedan) and $75/hour (SUV), minimum of
two (2) hours.

20% gratuity will be added to the fare. Parking and Tolls will be charged extra.
Additional stop will be $15 per stop. Wait time charges applied in15 minute
increments after grace period. $15 Early/Late fee applies to trips beginning
between 12am and 5am | $10 Driver Meet/Greet Parking Fee | Cancellation
policy: All cancellations for transfers must be received two (2) hours prior to
contracted start time to avoid forfeiture of 100% of the estimated trip total. If
customer cancels less than two (2) hours prior to contract start time, a
cancellation fee of 100% of the estimated trip total will be charged.



